

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO.1768/2021

The Union Biblical Seminary Association, Pune-37, thr. its Principal and anr
..VS..

Assistant Registrar of Societies, Yavatmal Region and ors

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri B.John, Counsel for petitioners.

Mrs.M.Barabde, AGP for respondent No.1.

CORAM : V.M.DESHPANDE J.

DATED : MAY 4, 2021.

1. Hearing was conducted through video conferencing and learned counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.
2. Heard learned counsel Shri B.John for petitioners.
3. Issue Notices before admission to respondents, returnable in second week of July 2021.
4. Learned AGP Mrs.M.Barabde, waives notice for respondent No.1.
5. Learned counsel for petitioners is directed to serve copy of the writ petition upon learned AGP within a period of two weeks from today.
6. It shall be open for respondents to oppose the present writ petition on the ground of latches also.

JUDGE