



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1768 OF 2021

Union Biblical Seminary Association and anr.
Vs.

Assistant Registrar of Societies, Yavatmal and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. R.L. Khapre, Senior Advocate a/by Mrs. R.D. Raskar,
Advocate for petitioners.
Mrs. M.A. Barabde, AGP for respondent No.1/State.
Mr. R.D. Dhande, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 18.11.2024.

At the request of learned counsel for the
contesting respondents, list the petition on
03.12.2024.

2. In the meantime, record and proceedings
of Misc. Application No.25/2011 from the office of
the Assistant Registrar of Societies, Yavatmal shall be
called.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)