



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Civil Application (CAW) No. 3024 of 2024
in
Writ Petition No. 1768 of 2021

Union Biblical Seminary Association A Society through its Principal and
another

Versus

Assistant Registrar of Societies, Yavatmal Region and others

Writ Petition (WP) No. 5173 of 2024

With

Union Biblical Seminary Association through Dr. William Sarasamma
Annie Principal / Trustee and another

Versus

The Learned Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R.L.Khapre, Senior Advocate assisted by Mrs.
Radhika D. Raskar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Sakshi Tiwari, Advocate h/f Shri R.D.Dhande,
Advocate for the respondent no.5.

CORAM : N.R.BORKAR, J.

DATED : 3rd DECEMBER, 2024.

Learned counsel for the contesting
respondent nos. 3 and 4 seeks time to file reply to the
application for addition of party. However, for the
reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

2. Necessary amendment shall be carried out within a period of one week from today.

3. The civil application is disposed of.

Writ Petition Nos. 5173 of 2024 and 1768 of 2021

List both the petitions for 'Admission' on 16th December, 2024.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]