



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1768/2021

The Union Biblical Seminary Association, Pune, through its Principal and others

...Versus...

Assistant Registrar of Societies, Yavatmal Region, Yerad and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. R.D. Raskar, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S.B. Bissa, AGP for respondent No.1
Mr. R.D. Dhande, Advocate for respondent No.4

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19/11/2025

1. Amendment be carried out on or before 26/11/2025.
2. List the petition for hearing on 03/12/2025.
3. Parties are put to notice that the petition may be heard finally at the stage of admission.
4. Office to ensure that record and proceedings are received on or before the next date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)