

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1768 OF 2021

In
STAMP NO. OF

The Union Biblical Seminary Association APETITIONER
Society, Through Its Principal And Another
V/S

Assistant Registrar Of Societies, YavatmalRESPONDENT
Region And Others

A.P. THAKARE for Petitioner
(FOR R 4) for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : **21st January, 2026**

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF PETITIONER, S.O. 04/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)