



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 5173 OF 2024

UNION BIBLICAL SEMINARY ASSOCIATION, AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE JT. CHARITY COMMISSIONER, AMRAVATI AND OTHERS

With

WRIT PETITION NO. 1768 OF 2021

UNION BIBLICAL SEMINARY ASSOCIATION, AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

ASST. REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES, YAVATMAL AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. B. Bissa, A.G.P. for the respondent/State.
Mr. R. D. Dhande, Advocate for respondent-Devid G.Samuel

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 11, 2026.

1. It appears that the petitioners have engaged new counsel in these petitions. Hence, Mrs. R.D. Raskar, Advocate appearing earlier for the petitioners is discharged.
2. Office to take a note of the same.
3. Stand over to 25.02.2026

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale