



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5173 OF 2024

UNION BIBLICAL SEMINARY ASSOCIATION AND ANOTHER
Vrs.
THE LEARNED JOINT CHARITY COMMISSIONER, AMRAVATI AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1768 OF 2021

THE UNION BIBLICAL SEMINARY ASSOCIATION AND ANOTHER
Vrs.
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES, YAVATMAL AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R. D. Dhande, Advocate for respondent No.5 in WP
No.5173/2024 and for respondent No.4 in WP No.4.

CORAM: M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 25/02/2026.

1. Shri Bernard John, learned counsel undertakes to file Vakalatnama on behalf of petitioners and requests for adjournment.
2. Stand over to 11/03/2026.

[JUDGE]