



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1768/2021

Union Biblical Seminary Association, Pune and another V Assistant Registrar of Societies,
Yavatmal Region and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Bernard John, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. R.D. Dhande, Advocate for resp. no.4.
Mr. Autkar, AGP for resp. no.1.

CORAM : M.W. Chandwani, J.

DATE : 26-03-2026.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that the Union Biblical Seminary Society, which is registered under the provisions of the Societies Registration Act, 1860 and the Maharashtra Public Trust Act, 1956, has not been impleaded as a party defendant in the present proceedings.

2. On an oral motion, permission is granted to implead the Union Biblical Seminary Society as Respondent No. 5 in the suit.
3. Accordingly, amendment be carried out forthwith.
4. Mr. Dhande, learned Counsel waives service of notice on behalf of newly added respondent no.5.
5. Stand over to 16-04-2026.
6. Writ Petition No.5173/2024 be listed along with this petition.

(M.W. Chandwani, J.)